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THE STATE OF TEXAS:
COUNTY OF EL PASO i
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESERTS: Thet ;

I, C. E. Heffler,

of the County of El Paso, State of Texms, for amd in consideration

of the sum of Oune and no/100 $(1.00) Dollar, %o _me in

“hand paid by the United States of America, pursusnt to the Aet

of June 17, 1902 (32 Stat., 388) and acts smmendatory thereof and
supplemental thereto, and as a further consideration the cone
structing by the United Stales of a three ton farm bridge and

& flume for the irrigsation of land of Grantor herein, sald
vridge %o be consiructed at Station 37 plus 76 and sazid Ilume .
to be constructel at Stationss3 plus 35, of the Hemexas Drain,
Rio Grande Project, the receipt of =11 of wﬁieh is hereby ac-
kuowledged; but in consideration of the benefits to be derived

by such construction, the Grantor, for himgelf and _his

heirs and assigns, sgrees bthat he will maintein ssid bridge

snd flume in geood condition and hereby releases the United Ststes
from all expense of or damege cccurring from lack of proper
maintenance, do by these presents Bargain, Sell, Helease and
Forever Quitelailm unto the seid The United States of imericas,

and its assigns all its right, title and interest in and

unte that tract or parcel of land lying in ths Comaty of Bl Paso

and State of Texas, and described as follows, to-wit:

A tract of land sbout two miias Borthwest (NW)

0f Canutillo, El Pasc County, Texas, in the
Northeast quarter (NEF) of Section Twentyeseven
{27) and the Southeast quarter (SEZ) of Section
Twenty-two (22}, Township Twenty-seven (27)

South, Range Three (3) East, United States Reclamae

tion Service survey, and being more particulsrly



| R deseribed ss. followas
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('Q\' ;?‘?»CLAIM DEED, Single and Wife's Sep. Ack. No. 77 . or Sale by Ellis Bros, Printing Co.,E1 P _sc

&

R COUNT—Y OF EL PASO, Know all SMen by these Presents:

RN (O
WTV AN IMERE Bl T VA, W AT £
w4l YA [ 9 VAV YO N ?

THAT .. .

of the County of , : , State..... . _ _/f{r and i consideration of the
SUm of...... _ , — . DOLLARS,
£Om e i AN PAId By o e e e
of the Cotnty of -eooeemeeeeeee, ARG e O e e . the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, do by these presenigBargain, Sell, Release and Forever Quit-Claim unto the said weomeeeoeeioeeoooeooeoooooo.

W @Il right, title and interest in and unlo that tract or parcel of land lying in the County
. ; J ey )Jw'LJ J[IZ.: g

ATy gyt

Beginning a% the northeast corner of the fraect of land herein
described, which is & point on boundary line between land of
.......................... Grentor-herein -and-¥ilen J« Garrett, from-whick point the . . ...
Hortheast corner of said Section iwentyeseven {(27) bears South
-------------------------- To*20* Funt; ony thousandtthree bundred-nminety«eight-epd nine -
tenths (3.393.9) feet; thence South 4°04° East, twg thousend one
hundrad ninety-thires and rine tenths (219%,9) Teet 6 poliut on
--poundary.line hetwaesn lend of Grantor heveln snd Mrs. Flora L. Frey:
thence South 77°01% West, one hundred twentyw-one and five ‘tenths
S {12315} Food-along-sald property-lines-thence -North 4204 Yeat,...
two thousand one bhundred ejghiy-ons snd seven tenthe {2181.,7)
---------------------------- feettopoint-on-bonadary line between land-uvi-Grentor-hereim——
ané seid Milan J. Gerwveti; thence Norith 71°24Y East, one hundred
' Gwently-Tour 124,07 Test ¢ polut of bag&.ﬂgi‘ng*""'ﬁﬁi‘ﬁ""“‘t’i‘?ﬁeﬁ""ﬁf"""""‘""""
........ b8 _contalning six and three hundredths ( ﬁﬁ}';} BETres, mOrs or
lepse o )

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all oo right, title, interest, estate and claim in and fo the said premises,

fogether with all and singular, the righis,mgivileges and appurtenances fo the same in any manner belonging, unfo the said

The United States of Ameries, m@ita _

wfvpinguandh assigns forever.

WITNESS. ..o hat@ .. this the - oo L

Witnesses at Request of Grautor
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THE STATE OF TEXAS, )

COUNTY OF EIL PASO, ;
B’L’f@f@ me ) GGO EK‘I HOadley

............ in and for
El Paso County, Texas, on this day personally appeared.
C. E. Heffler

known 0 me to be the person...avhose name. LS. subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged te

me that...he...executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

T,

Given under my hand and seal of office, this A8t day of. svgust A.D. 19,19
: ' ) o GEO W HOADLEY
Notary Public

Wy com exp Jihe 1st 1921

COUNTY OF EL PASO,

THE STATE OF TEXAS, ? a

Before me,

. . in and for
El Paso County, Texas oy, this duy personally appeared .

....... — ~wife of

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, and having been examined by me privily and apart from her husband, and having

the same by me fully explained to her, she, the said . . acknowledged such instru-
. \

ment to be her act and deed, and declared that she had willingly signed the same for the purposes and consid-

eration therein expressed, and that she did not wish to retract it.

Given under my hond and seal of office, this......... S A A. D, 19......
THE STATE OF TEXAS,
COUNTY OF EL PASO, ? :
I.. Clerk of the County:
Court of said County, do hereby certify that the above instrument of writing, dated O thee
day of ... reniviivny Ao DL IO with its certificate of authentication, was filed for record in my
office this AaY Of e , A D, 19, @b o’dlock ... M.

and duly recorded the aay Of ... > A. D, 19, af.. o’clock . M.
in the records of said C ounty, w Volume... \Z}@Qon Pages.. {7 Z kﬁ’

v

Witness my hand and the seal of the County Court of said C ounty, at office El Paso Tezxas, the day and
year last above written.

Clerk County Court, El Paso C ounty, Tezxas,

e By, Deputy.
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e, T DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE

El Pago, Temas, OV (-9

rd

Subject: Forwarding %%‘%@%&% ¥ sn

Peed dutad August 1, 1919, |  gio Gramde  Project
Executed muxbeimifrofsPixss by ¢ E Eeifles ‘ o a

Mith To Untted ftates.

Estimated amount involved, $.._ & . Authority No. .

or clearing acct. B2
O A S BB P T S

(Strike out if no bond transmitied.)

P e: - . ;
Gommommaney  LoBEtion of auprosinately 6.08 sores of lend fop

Yemorae and Vinton drning.

Inclosures listed on reverse. {See Par. 5.)

Advise Chief of Construction, Denver, Colo., and Project Manager

at El Papg, Texse, and

& D03 If Eran'uw ie married, slso obiain guit claim desg

rom spouss. In future show marital miatus of grartee in caption of deed,

at Bl Pago, Uoxus.ps of the approval of the above
inels, Originsd doed!
Certificete a8 10 $itls. L B LavEoy

. 1 bivepring. Project HManager.
= .
g’ = S —
3 Denver, Colo., , 19
S
2 It is recommended that the above-described contract be approved.
B
&
= Inclosures:

Clief of Construction.

N
Washington, D. ¢.,NUYV

Contract (and bond, if any,) was appreyukiin - sscepted by

. i
O N Tl (O r O Ry

KIESYE e s
NOVIRTS 4452



CERTIFICATE.

I HEREBY CERTIFY, With reference %0 2 tract of lana contain-
ing 6.02 acres, more or less, in NF% sec. 27 and OF> see. 28,
Te 27 S., B. 3 E., United States Reclsnation Service survey,
El Paso County, Texss, more partieularly described in cuitelsim
deed dsted fug. 1=%, 1010, ‘rdrming from C. ¥. Heffler 4o the Tnite
ed States of ameriea: '

Thet the land ie taxed in the name of ¥. H. Boundg, whsa
recen%ly deeded it to L. F. Hefflar, the above named OGovern-
ment grantor, and that the land is now comwonly revated Lo he
in the ownershir of ssig C. ¥F. Eeffler; that toxes ure ;413

up to date and. that no mortgages or other liens gppear of reg-

ord againet the

fou

Iznd; that the land iIs not honegbesd Jronerty;

and thet the 1snd %is now in the zciual possession of saig
€. E. Heffler an? no other perzon sccuplies any portion of

the land adversely 19 8213 G F. Fef lar,

C P HBARVET

Bl Pasc, Texas, Assistant District GCpunssl.
August 1, 1919,

—y



El Paso, Texas, August 1, 1919,

County Clerk for E1 Paso. Sounty,

El Psso, Texas.
Dear Sir: :

Transmitted herswith for offidal record is quitclaim
deed dated August 1, 1919, rumning from C. E. Heffler
to the United States.

Yéry truly yours,
@ ¥ EARVEY -
Assistant Disirict Cnunéel.

inel. ‘
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CHAS. R.LOOMIS
CABLE ADDRESS
. COMMERCIAL DEPARTMENT ATTORNEY AT LAW "LOOMKNOL”
. 501 CAPLES BUILDING WESTERN UNION CODE
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El Paso, Texas,
July 21, 1919,

-Hessrs.Wolfe & Freanan,
2/0_ChaseRe Loomis, Atty. at Law,
Ceples "ldge, '

Citye

.

Gentlemen:- ‘ ’ ™ K

4e ave in receipt of a copy of your letier

. of July 2nd written %o ¥r.B.H,Bounds in regard to the

feed which the Reclammtion Servios depired Xip,.Bounds <
to szecute Yo convey right of way for the Hemexas
and Vinten Drains. We sre writing this letter assum-
ing that the ¢ uveysnce to Mr.Belfley exotpbed the
land which ia used by the Reclametion Service for
these drains. I¥ the rizhé of way wod not -excepted
Irom the Helfler deed our opinion in rogard to the
¢lauze for maintensnce of atructures can be token for
what 1t is worth %o kr.Heffler, if he ig inclineé to
view the matier in the light you have vrogented 1t teo
¥r,Bounde;end in this connection we would like to “heve
the deed turned over to Nr,Beffler for execution it
‘he now bos title %o the drainege right of way, .

We do net egree with you that the clause
28 to maintenance of structures as recited in the pare
ticular deed is & perconel one with the varty signi
the deed sfter such pa.rt{ conveye the land to snother
persons %e bellove that this i on oblization that
- rung with the land, <5 the bridges snd Tlumgs cope
structed in comnsction wiih this irrigation project
ere essentlally and inherently & per$ of the lond =nd
inseparsble from it; but disregerding the nieitles of
the law which might be applicsble, we deaive to ine
form you that the purpose of inserting thig clause in
our deeds was to relieve the project office ol numers
ous clains which might be brought up by land owners
reguesting that the Reslamation Service rebuild ox
ropair the many briﬁgaa or flumes which are consirugte }
@d for the benefit of individusl fayms snd net for the



2e

benefit of the project et large, Hundreds of thoue
"small structures will be built before the projesct

‘is completed :-nd you will readily appreciate thud
this office cannot wnder:ske to msintein what i
virtually property subject to private use. Theree
Tore, the only parties which the Reclsmation Ser-
vice will denl with ars those who are sctuslly in
posgesgion of the lsnd and who might come to this
office with their cliins that the Us B¢ maintained
-gtructures. In such cases, we will aimply refer the
land owmere to the conveyances whereby the UsSe

‘wag relisved from any obligations im ihe matter.

This would narrow the matter down %c s trangaction
beiween the sueeessogg in title %6 the land, snd as
between these prrtied’fonditions of the deed are
plainly that heirs and assigny - the present holder
of the title - ig the party who is oblizsted to main-
tein the strueture. We do not believe thnt any posgi-
ble conatruction ecould be puib upon this clasuse vherge
by & present holder of title could loock baek to &
prior holder for any lisbilities under thism clougse

fe stated sbove, we Go not ask that live
Bournds exescute this desed if he is no longer the
holder of the title,but we would like %0 be put in
touck with the party whe is now the ome that showld
execuvte the deed,
Very truly rours,

tagteDistrict Counsele
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Lr. &%, V. Bounts,
shemmean,
Tox,

Dear Siv

We sgeln have vefiore ns an instriment shyled
guitelainm deed, ﬁcgonher with ths regmest tnst yo» £171 the
blaaksgand % p*nt@ it, conveying %o the United o5 of
amarica yeur right, t1tle and interest in a garbain traet of
land. e f’“ﬂ rva before ug, and have gonsidersd, the lettor
of- U,S,Ebﬂle mtion Servies to i r.G.h. oomis dste’ Jume 11,1919,

relating to this mmtterw

Je also ha
Charlss L.Loomis in s led
H.Bounds,

: “& understant
property ir unestion you agzroesy
that you 1d exscuts the
obtain the benefi%s of this
of the Government relied upsn VOUL sz
structed the project through the vrToner
time you have 014 the property o O1i
not your decd.to Heffler bofore us, Lubt understond
warranty &eed, except uma“ von o 1noh crant agsinst any lien
br liens. theat mav,be eraated or oulstunding against the prOpcr%y
on acgomnt of Elephant nvaﬁ* dam jrngce@ end %the 4drsinage
mysfer Gh“rnﬁnéer knovn s¢ 2 part of ieclemation wervied.

Yromise.
7y but that

YioHe

L The deed which
cher things, centsins thig la

Jow arse regua&tac 0 sign, mong
cvbge:  "but In counsidorstion of
the benefits to be derived by swen consbruetlon Hhe Qrahﬁsr for
bimself and hig helrs and ns, agrees thet he = 1rt31n
salﬁ:bri ige and fluvme in good aanaiwione“

. L AS we conbtrau tues& variou~ instrumenis from the
infb?ratibn we have gi. nmmy we are of the opinicn that the

2d binds you %o meintain %ha bridge and fiume, noiwi thetsnding
fhﬂ faot that you now have no inberest whatever in the oronartv
it sorves. Lr.Helffler bought subject to this oblization, i%
sgems, withont assuming the burden nscessary to ovbain the ben-
gfit o; the projsct.

\

“e are of the cﬁiwior that under the ciroumstances
the proposed quitelaim deed should bo veformed by striking oub
the oglause aboeve gquoted, and that when this dsed is thus pe-
formed, it is both proper and safe for you to exescute the deed.
Tntil thc instrument is thus refommed we do mot think you should

/I RAE ATrAat




